除稅前溢利

稅項

應佔除稅後溢利

按比例應佔

　共同控制公司

　營業租賃之承擔

本集團所持有之共同控制公司之權益並沒

有涉及任何或然負債及資本承擔，而該等

共同控制公司本身亦無任何或然負債及資

本承擔。

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 0 6 年 報
GIORDANO INTERNATIONAL L IMITED

佐 丹 奴 國 際 有 限 公 司
98

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

財 務 報 表 附 註

二零零六年十二月三十一日

December 31, 2006

18. INTEREST IN AN ASSOCIATE

As at December 31, 2006, the Group held shares in the following

associate:

成立及經營地點

Place of 持有股份百分比率 已發行及全數繳足股本

Name of incorporation Percentage of Issued and fully paid 主要業務

associate and operation equity holding share capital Principal activities

2006 2005

Giordano 阿拉伯 20.0 20.0 三千股每股面值 經營零售服裝

Fashions 聯合酋長國 一千沙地阿拉伯聯合 及配襯用品

L.L.C. United Arab 酋長國迪拉姆之股份 Retail of apparel and

Emirates 3,000 shares of accessories

AED1,000 each

The Group’s interest in its unlisted associate was as follows:

集團

Group

(In HK$ millions) 2006 2005

Assets 43 39

Liabilities (11) (9)

Share of net assets 32 30

Revenue 72 66

Profit before taxation 8 11

Taxation – –

Share of profit after taxation 8 11

18. 聯 營 公 司 權 益

於二零零六年十二月三十一日，本集團持

有以下聯營公司股份：

聯營公司名稱

本集團持有之非上市聯營公司權益如下：

（以港幣百萬元為單位）

資產

負債

所佔資產淨值

收益

除稅前溢利

稅項

應佔除稅後溢利

佐 丹 奴 國 際 有 限 公 司
GIORDANO INTERNATIONAL L IMITED

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 0 6 年 報
99

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

財 務 報 表 附 註

二零零六年十二月三十一日

December 31, 2006

19. LEASEHOLD LAND AND RENTAL PREPAYMENTS

Group

租賃土地 租金

預付款項 預付款項

Leasehold land Rental 合計

prepayments prepayments Total

(In HK$ millions) 2006 2006 2006 2005

Net book value at January 1 250 76 326 342

Translation difference 2 3 5 2

Additions – 4 4 –

Disposal – – – (5)

Amortization for the year (9) (5) (14) (13)

Net book value at December 31 243 78 321 326

Current portion (8) (6) (14) (13)

Long-term portion 235 72 307 313

Company

Leasehold land prepayments are analyzed as follows:

(In HK$ millions) 2006 2005

Net book value at January 1 171 176

Amortization for the year (6) (5)

Net book value at December 31 165 171

Current portion (5) (5)

Long-term portion 160 166

19. 租  賃  土  地  及  租  金  預  付  款  項

集團

（以港幣百萬元為單位）

於一月一日之賬面淨值

換算差額

添置

出售

本年度攤銷

於十二月三十一日之賬面淨值

短期部分

長期部分

公司

租賃土地預付款項分析如下：

（以港幣百萬元為單位）

於一月一日之賬面淨值

本年度攤銷

於十二月三十一日之賬面淨值

短期部分

長期部分

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 0 6 年 報
GIORDANO INTERNATIONAL L IMITED

佐 丹 奴 國 際 有 限 公 司
100

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

財 務 報 表 附 註

二零零六年十二月三十一日